Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 275 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas and Sokol

APPOINTING CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD AS THE ACTING COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR UNTIL VACANCY IS FILLED

WHEREAS, the County Administrator retired on March 29, 2016 and since that time the Chairman of the Board has performed those duties as the acting County Administrator according to SECTION 8 of Local Law No. 3 of 2010, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of Supervisors that the Chairman of the Board continue as the acting County Administrator until such time as the vacant County Administrator position has been filled, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to continue to perform the duties of the County Administrator until such time as the vacant position is filled.